Public Notice:

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

To the legal voters, residents of the Town of Rock Island in the County of Rock Island and of Illinois, that the Annual Town Meeting of said Town will take place on:

Tuesday, April 12th, 2016 being the second Tuesday of said month at the hour of 6:01 p.m. Rock Island Town Hall 2827 7th Avenue

Rock Island, IL. 61201 For the transaction of the miscellaneous business of the said town; and after a Moderator having been elected, will proceed to hear and consider reports of officers, and decide on such measures as may, in pursuance of law, come before the meeting; and especially to consider and decide the following:

AGENDA

- Town Clerk convenes meeting
 Town Clerk confirms total
- number of electors/registered voters
- 3. Election of Moderator
- 4. Oath of Moderator, with Town Clerk administering oath
- 5. Moderator confirms Agenda and Notice of Meeting
- Review of minutes of Annual Town Meeting held on April 14, 2015
- 7. Presentation of Supervisor's Annual Financial Statement
- 2015 Reports: Supervisor & Assessor – Other Board Members
- 9. Resolution to set time and date of Annual Town Meeting for 2017
- 10. Old Business
- 11. New Business
- 12. Public Comments
- 13. Moderator Compensation
- 14. Adjournment

Joan Clark, Rock Island Township Clerk

March 4, 2016